 Developments, Acquisition and/or Assignment of material: - Not Applicable 
 Intellectual Property Rights; - Not Applicable 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

1. Authorized Share Capital 

The Authorized Share Capital of the company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 45,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Forty-Five Crore Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty-Five Crore) equity share of 
Re. 1/- each. 

During the year following changes had been made: 

1. On 27th June, 2024 authorized share capital of the company had been increased from Rs. 
15,00,00,000/- to Rs. 28,00,00,000 by passing of an Ordinary Resolution through Postal Ballot.

[...]

On 19th September, 2024 authorized share capital of the company had been increased from 
Rs. 28,00,00,000/- to Rs. 45,00,00,000 by passing of an Ordinary Resolution in the Annual 
General Meeting. 

2. Paid-up Share Capital 

The paid-up share capital of the company as on 31st March, 2025 was Rs. 16,45,73,900 (Rupees 
Sixteen Crore Forty-Five Lacs Seventy-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Only) divided into 
16,45,73,900 (Sixteen Crore Forty-Five Lacs Seventy-Three Thousand Nine Hundred) Equity 
Share of Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each.  

During the reporting period, the company has allotted shares and securities as mentioned 
below: 

1. As on 29th June, 2024, the company had allotted 5,00,000 equity shares pursuant to conversion

[...]

Regularization of Additional Director, Mrs. 
DEEPSHIKHA AJAY KUMAR 
CHOUDHARY (DIN: 08190708) by 
Appointing her as Independent Director of 
the Company for the period of 5 years. 

2. To Increase in authorised share capital of 
the Company from existing Rs. 
28,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Eight 
Crores Only) divided into 28,00,00,000 
(Twenty-Eight Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 
1/- (Rupees One Only) each to Rs. 
45,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty- Five Crores 
Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty-Five 
Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- (Rupees 
One Only) each. 

3. To Approve power to borrow funds 
pursuant to the Provisions of Section 180(1) 

(C) of the Companies Act, 2013 (Up to Rs. 
1000.00 Crore). 

4. To Issue of Equity Shares on a Preferential 
basis and the consent of the members of the 
Company be and is hereby accorded to 
offer, issue and allot 4,39,00,000 (Four 
Crores Thirty-Nine Lakhs) fully paid-up 
Equity Shares of the Company having a 
Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One Only) 
each at a price of Rs. 28/- (Rupees Twenty-
Eight Only) per Equity Share (including a 
premium of Rs. 27/- (Rupees Twenty-
Seven Only) per share (Preferential 
Allotment Price), aggregating to Rs. 
1,22,92,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty-Two Crores Ninety-Two Lakhs 
Only). 

5. To Issue of Convertible Warrants on a 
Preferential basis from time to time in one 
or more tranches of up to 21,31,75,000 
(Twenty-One Crores Thirty-One Lakhs 
Seventy-Five Thousand) warrants, each 
convertible into, or exchangeable for, 1 
(one) fully paid-up equity share of the 
Company of face value of 1/- each 
(Warrants) at a price of Rs. 28/- (Rupees 
Twenty- Eight Only) each (including 
premium of Rs. 27/- each) payable in cash 
(Warrants Issue Price), aggregating up to 
Rs. 5,96,89,00,000/- (Rupees Five Hundred 
Ninety-Six Crores Eighty-Nine Lakhs 
Only). 

6. To alter the Object Clause in the 
Memorandum of Association of the 
Company by adding a new clause III (A) (2) 
after clause III (A) (1) to the Memorandum 
of Association of the Company. 

2022-23 30th 
September, 
2023 

01:00 
PM 

Video